Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 18879-0040001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Mark C. Estes, Mitchell Wenger and John W. Sadler Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ᠖ No	M2 Group Holdings, Inc. 1012 Stewart Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94085				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Corrected document (MPEP §323): Original document was recorded on 12/17/2007 reel 020258, frame 0196					
Execution Date: 10/11/2007	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
11/851,212					
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 图 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
MICHAEL T. HAWKINS Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57,867 Name of Person Signing Signature	05.67.2009 Date				
Total	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 11				

60571676.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence	s is being transmitted by facsimile to the
Patent and Trademark Office on the date i	indicated helow.

 $\frac{05 \cdot 07 \cdot 2009}{\text{Date of Transmission}} = 0.0000$

Signature

Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate

REEL: 022665 FRAME: 0903

05/07/2009 14:39 FAX Ø 007/012

USPTO

12/18/2007 2:55:39 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. COMPANY:60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v		12/17 50042	/2007 21955				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	T				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u></u>					
		Name	•	Execution Date			
Mark C, Estes	•	Мань		10/11/2007			
	<u></u>			10/11/2007			
Mitchell Wenger			·	10/11/2007			
John W. Sadler	 :			10/11/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	M2 Medical Gr	oup Holdings, Inc.					
Street Address:	1012 Slewart I)r					
City:	Sunnyvale						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	A					
Postal Code:							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Property Ty	/ре		Number	<u> </u>			
Application Number:		1851212					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (877)769-7945							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 612-335-5070							
Email: Ils@fr.com							
Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.							
Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street Address Line 2: Suite 3300							
Address Line 2: Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18879-040001							
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Michael T. Ha	awkins				
Total Attachments; 4 source⊐18879-040001 Assignment#page1.tif							

PATENT REEL: 022665 FRAME: 0904 05/07/2009 14:39 FAX ☑ 008/012

USPTO

12/18/2007 2:55:39 AM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. COMPANY:60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

source=18879-040001 Assignment#page2.tif source=18879-040001 Assignment#page3.tif source=18879-040001 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022665 FRAME: 0905

Attomoy Docket No.: 18879-040001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Mark C. Estes, of 622 Breckenridge Place, Simi Valley, CA 93065; Mitchell Wenger, of 11 Sir Frances Drake Blvd., Ross, CA 94957; and John W. Sadler, of 2808 Hallmark Drive, Belmont, CA 94002; hereby assign to M2 MEDICAL GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1012 Stewart Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled OCCLUSION SENSING SYSTEM FOR INFUSION PUMPS, filed September 6, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/851,212, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 18879-04000|

DATE: 10/11/2007

MARK C. ESTES

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, TERE	SITA BA	uzo <u>u</u>		<u> </u>	, whose full post office
address is <u>1931</u>	CONWAY	g1 .	MILPITAS,	CA.	95035
was personally pres	ent and did se	e MARK	C. ESTES, who	is known	to me, execute the above
Assignment.					
				T Co	uzby
			Signatu	re of Wit	uveg

Assignment Page 2 of 4

DATE; IG II D7 MILLIPELL WENGER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, _	TERES	SITA	BANZON	١		, whose full post office
address is	1931	CONWAY	gt.	MILPITAS,	CA.	950 <i>35</i> -
was persoi	nally pre	sent and di	d see MIT	CHELL WEN	GER, who	is known to me, execute the
above Ass	ignment,					
					4	Duran
				Si	gnature o	Witness

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 18879-040001

DATE: //OCT 07

JOHN W. SADLER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>"TERE</u> S	STA BAUZO	Й	_	, whose full	post office
address is <u>1931</u>	CONWAY S	T. MILPITAS	<u>, CA.</u>	95035	;
was personally pre	sent and did see .	OHN W. SADLER	t, who is kn	own to me, execut	e the above
Assignment.			_		
			<u> </u>	NIZO COSIK	
		Si	gnaturé of V	Vitness	

60457488.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

05/07/2009 14:38 FAX

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

Attorney's Docket No. 18879-0001001

APPENDIX A

Application			Docket Number	Date of Recordation
Number	Filing Date	Application Title		(Recl/Frame)
11/751,383	05/21/2007	Occlusion Sensing for an Infusion Pump	18879-0030001	06/29/2007
				019497/0912
11/751,352	05/21/2007	Illumination Instrument for an Infusion Pump	18879-0032001	12/04/2007
l]	-		020192/0648
11/851,194	09/06/2007	Operating an Infusion Pump System	18879-0034001	12/19/2007
				020269/0818
11/751,262	05/21/2007	Removable Controller for an Infusion Pump	18879-0037001	06/29/2007
				019497/0963
11/751,278	05/21/2007	Infusion Pump System with Contamination-Resistant	18879-0038001	06/29/2007
		Features		019497/0982
11/851,212	09/06/2007	Occlusion Sensing System for Infusion Pumps	18879-0040001	12/17/2007
				020258/0196
11/852,019	09/07/2007	Power Management Techniques for an Infusion Pump	18879-0041001	10/22/2007
		System		019994/0983
11/851,898	09/07/2007	Controlled Adjustment of Medicine Dispensation from	18879-0042001	12/13/2007
		an Infusion Pump Device		020244/0578
11/852,110	09/07/2007	Activity Sensing Techniques for an Infusion Pump	18879-0043001	01/09/2008
		System		020343/0198
11/851,986	09/07/2007	Data Storage for an Infusion Pump System	18879-0044001	10/19/2007
				019989/0083
11/851,989	09/07/2007	User Profile Backup System For an Infusion Pump	18879-0045001	10/22/2007
		Device		019994/0866
11/954,755	12/12/2007	Portable Infusion Pump and Media Player	18879-0051001	01/17/2008
				020375/0734
12/369,534	02/11/2009	Distribution of Infusion Pumps	18879-0052001	03/03/2009
				022335/0647
12/195,034	08/20/2008	Infusion Pump Systems and Methods	18879-0053001	10/22/2008
				021718/0336
12/115,008	05/05/2008	Infusion Pump System	18879-0054001	06/04/2008
				021039/0112
12/251,629	10/15/2008	Infusion Pump System and Methods	18879-0055001	10/22/2008
				021718/0538
12/348,162	01/02/2009	Infusion Pump System and Methods	18879-0056001	02/23/2009
				022296/0045

PATENT REEL: 022665 FRAME: 0910